

Amendment to Council Bill No. 50 -2011

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 11
Date: October 3, 2011**

Amendment No. 2

(This amendment adds certain qualifications of members of the Ethics Commission.)

1 On page 5, after line 29, insert:

2 “(B) IN ADDITION TO THE QUALIFICATIONS SET FORTH FOR BOARD AND COMMISSION MEMBERS
3 GENERALLY IN TITLE 6, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS CODE, MEMBERS OF THE ETHICS COMMISSION SHALL
4 NOT:

- 5 (1) SERVE MORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS;
6 (2) HOLD OR BE A CANDIDATE FOR ANY ELECTED OR APPOINTED OFFICE OF THE UNITED
7 STATES, THE STATE, ANY POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OR INCORPORATED
8 MUNICIPALITY OF THE STATE, OR OF ANY POLITICAL PARTY;
9 (3) BE AN EMPLOYEE OF THE COUNTY OR OF ANY POLITICAL PARTY; AND
10 (4) BE OTHERWISE REQUIRED TO FILE A LOBBYING REGISTRATION PURSUANT THIS
11 SUBTITLE.”.

12
13 On page 5, in line 30, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”.

14 On page 6, in line 2, strike “(C)” and substitute “(D)”.

15 On page 6, in line 4, strike “(D)” and substitute “(E)”.

16 On page 6, in line 11, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.

17 On page 6, in line 13, strike “(F)” and substitute “(G)”.

18 On page 6, in line 16, strike “(G)” and substitute “(H)”.

19 On page 6, in line 19, strike “(H)” and substitute “(I)”.

20 On page 6, in line 24, strike “(I)” and substitute “(J)”.

21 On page 6, in line 26, strike “(J)” and substitute “(K)”.

22 On page 6, in line 30, strike “(K)” and substitute “(L)”.

23 On page 7, in line 7, strike “(L)” and substitute “(M)”.

24 On page 7, in line 20, strike “(M)” and substitute “(N)”.

- 1 On page 8, in line 20, strike “(N)” and substitute “(O)”.
- 2 On page 8, in line 28, strike “(O)” and substitute “(P)”.
- 3 On page 9, in line 4, strike “(P)” and substitute “(Q)”.